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PART E – SPECIFICATIONS 

Add: E5.SCHEDULE 1 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE 1 
MEASUREMENT/SIZE CHART 

 
 

SHIRTS, MEN’S, DRESS AND UNIFORM DRESS 
REGULAR FIGURES 

 
 

All linear dimensions in centimetres unless otherwise indicated. 
 

Garment 
SLEEVE 

APERTURE 
Size 
Designation 
Stamped on 
Shirt Collar 
 
Cm/inches 

 
 
Neck 
Closure 

 
 
Chest 

 
 
Waist 

 
 
Hips 

 
 
Back 
Width 

 
 
Armhole 
Circumference 

 
 
Lengt
h 

 
3) Long 

 
Short 

 
Circum- 
ference 
At 
elbow 

 
Cuff 

Short 
Sleeve 

34cm/13 ½ 
35-36/14 
37/14 ½ 
38/15 
39-40/15 ½ 
41/16 
42/16 ½ 
43/17 
44-45/17 ½ 
46/18 
47/18 1/2 

35 
36.5 
38 
39 
40.5 
42 
43 
44 
45.5 
47 
48 
 

96 
101 
106 
111 
116 
121 
126 
131 
136 
141 
146 

86 
91 
96 
101 
106 
111 
116 
121 
126 
131 
136 

92 
97 
102 
107 
112 
117 
122 
127 
132 
137 
142 
 

41 
42.5 
44 
45.5 
47 
48.5 
50 
51.5 
53 
54.5 
56 

47 
48 
49 
51 
52 
54 
55 
56 
57 
59 
60 

82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
84 
84 
84 
84 

 47.5 
48 
48.5 
49 
49.5 
50 
50.5 
51 
51.5 
52 
52.5 
 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
 

20.5 
21.5 
21.5 
22.5 
22.5 
23.5 
23.5 
24.5 
24.5 
25.5 
25.5 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
 

Tolerance 0.3 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 0.5 1.5 
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Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.  


