632-2006 ADDENDUM 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UNIFORM DRESS SHIRTS

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: October 12, 2006 BY: B Dupuis Smith TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2492

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Add: E5.SCHEDULE 1

SCHEDULE 1 MEASUREMENT/SIZE CHART

SHIRTS, MEN'S, DRESS AND UNIFORM DRESS REGULAR FIGURES

All linear dimensions in centimetres unless otherwise indicated.

Garment												
Size Designation								SLEEVE			APERTURE	
Stamped on Shirt Collar Cm/inches	Neck Closure	Chest	Waist	Hips	Back Width	Armhole Circumference	Lengt h	3) Long	Short	Circum- ference At elbow	Cuff	Short Sleeve
34cm/13 ½	35	96	86	92	41	47	82		47.5	36	20.5	35
35-36/14	36.5	101	91	97	42.5	48	82		48	37	21.5	36
37/14 ½	38	106	96	102	44	49	82		48.5	38	21.5	37
38/15	39	111	101	107	45.5	51	82		49	39	22.5	38
39-40/15 1/2	40.5	116	106	112	47	52	82		49.5	40	22.5	39
41/16	42	121	111	117	48.5	54	82		50	41	23.5	40
42/16 ½	43	126	116	122	50	55	82		50.5	42	23.5	41
43/17	44	131	121	127	51.5	56	84		51	43	24.5	42
44-45/17 ½	45.5	136	126	132	53	57	84		51.5	44	24.5	43
46/18	47	141	131	137	54.5	59	84		52	45	25.5	44
47/18 1/2	48	146	136	142	56	60	84		52.5	46	25.5	45
Tolerance	0.3	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.5	0.5	1.5